

John Lewis Stock Number	78441310
Name	All Butter Cranberry & White Chocolate Biscuits
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (25%) (butterfat (milk), water, salt), sugar, white chocolate chunks (14%) (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), rolled oats, sweetened dried cranberries (4%) (cranberries, cane sugar, sunflower oil), pasteurised eggs, raising agents: (sodium bicarbonate, diphosphate, wheat flour), flavouring.</p> <p>Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment that handles nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	© CRABTREE & EVELYN, LTD., WOODSTOCK HILL, CT 06281, USA. 27 KELSO PLACE, LONDON W8, UK.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2244 kJ 537 kcal
fat	30.3g
of which saturates	18.4g
carbohydrate	61.2g
of which sugars	29.8g
protein	5.7g
salt	0.86g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N